diesel exhaust fluid
storage and dispensing solutions
OUR PROGRAM INCLUDES
• Highest-quality products
• Field-tested and proven
• Guaranteed product performance
INDUSTRY LEADING WARRANTY
• 2-Year warranty on all pumps

• Maximum operating pressure: 8 bar (116 PSI)
• Flow rate: 8 to 10 gpm
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Dual voltage: 115V/230V 60Hz
• Liquid temperature range: from +32°F to +113°F
• Maximum ambient temperature: +104°F
• Maximum operating pressure: 8 bar (116 PSI)
• Flow Rate: 8 to 10 gpm
OPTIONS
• Flow meter
• Varying hose lengths
• Attachment couplers for totes or drums
MANUAL CENTRIFUGAL PUMP ASSEMBLIES
SMART START CENTRIFUGAL PUMP ASSEMBLY
PART NUMBERS
DEFCTBM10	 Tote Pump Manual Start 10' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
DEFCTBM20	 Tote Pump Manual Start 20' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
DEFCBBM10	 Drum Pump Manual Start 10' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
DEFCBBM20	 Drum Pump Manual Start 20' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
DEFCWM10	 Wall Pump Manual Start 10' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
DEFCWM20	 Wall Pump Manual Start 20' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
OPTIONS
• Flow meter
• Varying hose lengths
• Attachment couplers for totes or drums
PART NUMBERS
DEFCTBSS10	 Tote Pump Smart Start 10' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
DEFCTBSS20	 Tote Pump Smart Start 20' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
DEFCBBSS10	 Drum Pump Smart Start 10' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
DEFCBBSS20	 Drum Pump Smart Start 20' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
DEFCWSS10	 Wall Pump Smart Start 10' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
DEFCWSS20	 Wall Pump Smart Start 20' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
Engineered to easily integrate with virtually any container (drums, totes/IBCs, portable tanks, etc…), the centrifugal
pump system is designed to transfer DEF at a rate of 8 to 10 gallons per minute. CNH Original Parts is confident that
these tested and proven pump assemblies will meet your DEF dispensing needs.
DRUM AND TOTE DISPENSING SOLUTIONS

• Flow meter
• Varying hose lengths
• Attachment couplers for totes or drums
OPTIONS
• Flow meter
• Varying hose lengths
• Attachment couplers for
totes or drums
PORTABLE 12V TRANSFER SYSTEM
AIR DIAPHRAGM TRANSFER SYSTEM
MANUALLY OPERATED ROTARY HAND PUMP
DRUM AND TOTE DISPENSING SOLUTIONS
PART NUMBERS
DEFHC10	 Hand Crank Pump w/ Hose and Poly Nozzle (for use on plastic drums only)
PART NUMBERS
DEFE12V10D	 12V Pump 10ft. Hose, Stainless Steel Nozzle, and Drum Bracket
DEFE12V20D	 12V Pump 20ft. Hose, Stainless Steel Nozzle, and Drum Bracket
DEFE12V30D	 12V Pump 30ft. Hose, Stainless Steel Nozzle, and Drum Bracket
DEFE12V10T	 12V Pump 10ft. Hose, Stainless Steel Nozzle, and Tote Bracket
DEFE12V20T	 12V Pump 20ft. Hose, Stainless Steel Nozzle, and Tote Bracket
DEFE12V30T	 12V Pump 30ft. Hose, Stainless Steel Nozzle, and Tote Bracket
PART NUMBERS
DEFDPTB10	 Tote Air Pump 10' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
DEFDPBB10	 Drum Air Pump 20' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
• 2" bung adaptor
• 10' dispensing hose
• Poly manual nozzle

• DEF hose hanger
• Nozzle holder
• Powder coated finish
• Safety chain for barrel
OPTIONAL PUMPS
• Manual centrifugal
• Smart Start centrifugal
• Air diaphragm
OPTIONAL PUMPS
• Manual centrifugal
• Smart Start centrifugal
• Air diaphragm
HEAVY-DUTY RACK STAND
MOBILE DRUM CART
PART NUMBERS
DEFCMCM10	 Mobile Drum Cart w/ Manual Pump 10' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
DEFCMCM20	 Mobile Drum Cart w/ Manual Pump 20' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
DEFCMCSS10	 Mobile Drum Cart w/ Smart Start Pump 10' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
DEFCMCSS20	 Mobile Drum Cart w/ Smart Start Pump 20' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
DEFDPMC10	 Mobile Drum Cart w/ Air Pump 10' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
DEFDPMC20	 Mobile Drum Cart w/ Air Pump 20' Hose w/ Stainless Steel Nozzle
PART NUMBERS
DEFCRSM	 Heavy-Duty Rack Stand w/ Manual Pump Stainless Steel Nozzle
		  (requires hose reel w/ assembly)
DEFCRSSS	 Heavy-Duty Rack Stand w/ Smart Start Pump Stainless Steel Nozzle

• �Designed for dispensing DEF (aqueous urea solution)
• �Economical and impervious to outdoor conditions
• Open design allows for easy maintenance
• �Reel stores hose up and out of harm’s
way, greatly extending service life
OPTIONS
• 15', 25', and 35' hose
STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF NOZZLE
FLOW METER
HOSE
Our hose is specifically designed for dispensing and delivery of urea aqueous solution (32%)
for the SCR technology.
DEF HOSE REELS
ACCESSORIES
PART NUMBERS
DEFHR15HOSE	 Hose Reel 15' w/ Hose Assembly
DEFHR25HOSE	 Hose Reel 25' w/ Hose Assembly
DEFHR35HOSE	 Hose Reel 35' w/ Hose Assembly
PART NUMBERS
DEF510COM-NOZZ	 Replacement Nozzle
		  (standard option for ALL drum and tote pumps)
PART NUMBERS

• Thermostatically controlled heater
• Multiple pump assembly and metering packages (non-weights and measures)
• Telemetry systems
• Retail upgrade (weights and measures approved)
INSULATED TOTE ENCLOSURES
INSULATED HEAT BLANKET
The DEF heat blanket utilizes an innovative heat-spreading technology
to warm, insulate, and protect diesel exhaust fluid as well as dispense
equipment in cold weather conditions.
CNH Original Parts offers a complete line of insulated tote cabinets specifically
designed for outdoor DEF storage and dispensing from 55-gallon drums as well
as 275- and 330-gallon IBCs/totes. These rugged, climatically controlled units will
protect DEF from freezing as well as from degradation from UV and excessive heat.
INSULATED TOTE ENCLOSURES
PART NUMBERS
DEFTH275BD	 275-gallon Insulated Heat Blanket
DEFTH330BD	 330-gallon Insulated Heat Blanket
PART NUMBERS
DEFTCSS	 Single Tote (56"d × 82"w × 83"h)
DEFTCSN	 Single Tote Narrow (48"d × 86"w × 83"h)
DEFTCDS	 Double Tote (56"d × 140"w × 83"h)

TANK/HOUSING OPTIONS
	 • Heater w/ thermostat – Variable 1500-375 watt, fan forced, UL listed with integral thermostatic control
	 • Housing exhaust fan – 4.5" 115V, 35 CFM, with timer relay
	 • Overfill prevention valve – 2" SS ball valve with Viton® seals, actuated motor drive, 115V
	 • Interstitial leak detection – Endress + Hauser liquid sensor
REMOTE MONITORING
Endress + Hauser Fieldgate FXA 320 AA4AB GSM
Veeder-Root Mag-Probe .2 gph, 2" float. Requires site controller.
DEF
0
0
0
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL MINI-BULK SYSTEMS
PART NUMBERS
DEFCOM800	 Commercial DEF Mini-Bulk System – 800-gallon
DEFCOM1000	 Commercial DEF Mini-Bulk System – 1000-gallon
DEFCOM2000	 Commercial DEF Mini-Bulk System – 2000-gallon
SIZES
	 •  800-gallon – Dimensions: 48"w × 173"l × 99.5"h. Weight: approx. 2,100 lbs.
	 •  1000-gallon – Dimensions: 58"w × 235"l × 88.5"h. Weight: approx. 2,600 lbs.
	 •  2000-gallon – Dimensions: 72"w × 256"l × 88.5"h. Weight: approx. 3,600 lbs.

TANK/HOUSING OPTIONS
	 •  Heater w/ thermostat – Variable 1500-375 watt, fan forced, UL listed with integral thermostatic control
	 •  Housing exhaust fan – 4.5" 115V, 35 CFM, with timer relay
	 •  Overfill prevention valve – 2" SS ball valve with Viton® seals, actuated motor drive, 115V
	 •  Product filter – Polypropylene housing and cartridge filter .1 micron
	 •  Interstitial leak detection – Endress + Hauser liquid sensor
REMOTE MONITORING
Endress + Hauser Fieldgate FXA 320 AA4AB GSM
Veeder-Root Mag-Probe .2 gph, 2" float. Requires site controller.
DEF
0
00
RETAIL
RETAIL MINI-BULK SYSTEMS
PART NUMBERS
DEFRET800	 Fleet DEF Mini-Bulk System – 800-gallon
DEFRET1000	 Fleet DEF Mini-Bulk System – 1000-gallon
DEFRET2000	 Fleet DEF Mini-Bulk System – 2000-gallon
SIZES
	 • 1000-gallon – Dimensions: 58"w × 176"l × 88.5"h. Weight: approx. 2,600 lbs.
	 • 2000-gallon – Dimensions: 72.5"w × 197"l × 88.5"h. Weight: approx. 3,600 lbs.
PRIMARY TANK

TANK/HOUSING OPTIONS
	 • Heater w/ thermostat – Variable 1500-375 watt, fan forced, UL listed with integral thermostatic control
	 • Housing exhaust fan – 4.5" 115V, 35 CFM, with timer relay
	 • Overfill prevention valve – 2" SS ball valve with Viton® seals, actuated motor drive, 115V
	 • Product filter – Polypropylene housing and cartridge filter. 1 micron
	 • Interstitial leak detection – Endress + Hauser liquid sensor
REMOTE MONITORING
Endress + Hauser Fieldgate FXA 320 AA4AB GSM
Veeder-Root Mag-Probe .2 gph, 2" float. Requires site controller.
REMOTE
DEF
0
00
REMOTE MINI-BULK SYSTEMS
PART NUMBERS
DEFREM1000	 Remote DEF Mini-Bulk System – 1000-gallon
DEFREM2000	 Remote DEF Mini-Bulk System – 2000-gallon
PM-15327  Issued 01/11   Replaces: None
© 2011 CNH America LLC. CNH is a registered trademark of CNH America LLC. All rights reserved. Printed in USA. Any trademarks referred to herein, in association with goods and/or services of companies other than
CNH America LLC, are the property of those respective companies. All rights reserved.